By: White H.R. No. 2239

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Family and friends will long cherish their memories
- 2 of Dustin Creekmore of Warren, who passed away on April 27, 2013, at
- 3 the age of 24; and
- 4 WHEREAS, A Galveston native, Dustin Creekmore was born on
- 5 July 6, 1988, to Deborah and Terry Creekmore; he had embarked on a
- 6 career as a boilermaker with Signature Industrial Services working
- 7 at ExxonMobil; and
- 8 WHEREAS, In addition to his work in the oil industry,
- 9 Mr. Warren enjoyed developing his skills as an amateur mixed
- 10 martial arts fighter; and
- 11 WHEREAS, While the life of Dustin Creekmore ended far too
- 12 soon, he will forever hold a treasured place in the hearts of all
- 13 those who held him dear; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 15 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Dustin Creekmore
- 16 and extend sincere sympathy to the members of his family: to his
- 17 parents, Deborah and Terry Creekmore; to his siblings, Josh
- 18 Bordelon, Kris Shackelford, Summer Tallina, Crystal Bordelon,
- 19 Terra Louvier, Brenna Marshall, and Angie Dillon; to his
- 20 grandmother, Freida Creekmore; to his girlfriend, Clairissa
- 21 Larson; to his stepdaughter, Lakynn Wells; and to his other
- 22 relatives and friends; and, be it further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for his family and that when the Texas House of

H.R. No. 2239

- 1 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Dustin
- 2 Creekmore.